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2012 Acura Mdx
VIN : 2HNYD2H64CH541624

Engine
3.5L V6 SOHC 24V

Fuel Type
Gas

Transmission
6-Speed Automatic

Drive Type
AWD

Doors
4

Curb Weight
4550 Lbs

MSRP
$46,605

Body Type
SPORT UTILITY 4-
DR

Vehicle Type
Truck

Country
Canada

Standard Seating
7

Vehicle Summary 6 record(s) found

This section shows a summary of all major events and significant records of this
vehicle.

Title Brand

The vehicle has a
branded title

Odometer

The vehicle has
no mileage

discrepancy

Accident

6 accident
record(s) found.

Damage

3 Record(s) of
damage are found

for the vehicle

3 Record(s) of
damage are found

for the vehicle

Event

The vehicle has
no specific event

reported

S i & Auction Li /L Theft Recall



Service &
Repair

The vehicle has
22 service &

repair record(s)

Auction

The vehicle has 2
auction record(s)

Lien/Loan

The vehicle has 4
lien or loan
record(s)

Theft

The vehicle has
no stolen or theft

record(s)

Recall

The vehicle has
no open recalls

record



Ownership History No record(s) found

This section summarizes the ownership history of this vehicle

1st Owner

Purchased On:

Located In:
CA

Owned From:
12/2012

Duration of
Ownership

2nd Owner

Purchased On:

Located In:
CA

Owned From:
12/2016

Duration of
Ownership

3rd Owner

Purchased On:

Located In:
CA

Owned From:
10/2018

Duration of
Ownership

4th Owner

Purchased On:

Located In:
CA

Owned From:
11/2019

Duration of
Ownership



Auction History 10 auction images(s) found

This section contains information about the auction history of the vehicle.
Includes auction information with 10+ auction photos per listing

https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-0.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=2g5JJe9oVQjRVzvp2R6dNa5Pvvs%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-1.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=l1GRmP3Rtu8WxznCTvnpZ62wY%2FY%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-2.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=RFp%2FCKlJWxxbWLs9SkUtORx%2FoIY%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-3.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=ZeivKnDJSu4kb03fTTZKPBM0Csw%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-4.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=7fBlM5F1I6UTv9Mrs85qHrgLhBo%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-5.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=qa5RRfB%2FIqqeu3hMPdk0NXQqSMs%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-6.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=lDZOC2koG%2FerebvlmrYnjciSB7M%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-7.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=T36jqhv6eCMqZrCuLKbhZf13ADo%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-8.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=cbJZWLm%2FZynG9puNLcLOCcFtvAo%3D
https://vhr.nyc3.cdn.digitaloceanspaces.com/Report/auction/2HNYD2H64CH541624/July-19--2019-2-00-PM-CDT/img-0-9.jpg?AWSAccessKeyId=MFGKLSPAWD3A4THI3OSQ&Expires=1715140532&Signature=ySr7yhS1c%2FkWtK3xS89R57w5dz0%3D


Status

Sold

Date

07/19/2019

Price

$8,200

Avg. Estimated Retail
Value

$15,753

Auction Information

Seller Type:  

Insurance Company

Auction Date:  

July 19, 2019 2�00 PM CDT

Auction Type:  

Minimum Bid

Estimated Winning Bid:  

$5,872 - $7,178

Location:  

Wilmington, California

Buyer Country:  

United States

Title & Condition

Title Type:  

Salvage

Title Description:  

CA - Salvage Certificate

Primary Damage:  

Front End

Runs & Drives Engine Start Has Keys



Title Brand Check No problem(s) found

Fire Brand
The vehicle title has
no fire damage
record

Hail brand
The vehicle title has
no hail damage
record

Flood brand
The vehicle title has
no flood damage
record

Junk or scrapped
brand
The vehicle title has
no auction junk
record

Manufacturer
buyback
The vehicle title has
no manufacturer
buyback record

Lemon brand
The vehicle title has
no lemon brand
record

Salvage brand
The vehicle title has
salvage brand
record

Rebuilt or
rebuildable brand
The vehicle title has
no rebuilt or
rebuildable record

Odometer Brand
The vehicle title has
no mileage
discrepancy record

Auction brand
The vehicle title has
auction record



Event Verification 2 record(s) found

Insurance Loss
record
The vehicle has
Insurance Loss
record

Titled to an
insurance
company record
The vehicle has no
titled to an
insurance
company record

Auction Lemon
record/Manufacturer
Buyback
The vehicle title has no
auction lemon record

Abandoned title
record
The vehicle has no
abandoned title
record

Grey market
title record
The vehicle has no
grey market title
record

Loan/Lien record
The vehicle has
loan/lien record

Repossessed
record
The vehicle has no
repossessed
record

Corrected title
record
The vehicle has no
corrected title
record

Duplicate title record
The vehicle has no
duplicate title record

Theft record
The vehicle has no
theft record



Mileage Records 10 record(s) found

Last known record: 54,848

Estimated current mileage: 70,873 - This is an estimated value of miles the
vehicle has traveled since its last registered record.

Date Reported Mileage

10/31/2012 199

11/22/2016 22,615

09/13/2018 28,647

09/14/2018 28,652

05/10/2019 36,003

07/03/2019 36,003

07/19/2019 36,003

11/14/2019 36,09736,039

10/02/2021 54,794

10/07/2021 54,848



Accident Records 6 record(s) found

Accident
Reported on 05/30/2019

Located at CA

Accident
Reported on 07/09/2019

Located at SACRAMENTO, CA

Accident
Reported on 07/09/2019

Located at Sacramento, CA

Accident
Reported on 11/15/2019

Located at GLENDALE, CA

Accident
Reported on 07/07/2021

Located at CA

Accident
Reported on 10/08/2021

Located at GLENDALE, CA



Damage Verification 3 record(s) found

Non-title fire
damaged
The vehicle title has
no fire damage
record

Non-title hail
damaged
The vehicle title has
no hail damage
record

Non-title flood
damaged
The vehicle title has
no flood damage
record

Auction junk or
scrapped
The vehicle title has
no record of
auction junk

Recycling facility
The vehicle title has
no record of
recycling facility

Structural
alteration
The vehicle title has
no structural
damage record

Salvage auction
The vehicle has
salvage auction
record

Auction
rebuildable
The vehicle title has
no auction
rebuildable record

Minor/Major
damage incident
The vehicle has
minor/major
damage incident

Minor/Major
damage incident
The vehicle has
minor/major
damage incident

Dent and
Scratches
The vehicle title has
no dent and
scratches record



Lien/Loan Records 4 record(s) found

This record shows that someone else has a right of possession on the vehicle -
usually whoever leant the owner the money for the car. You shouldn't buy the car
unless the lienholder is going to release the lien.

Event Date Location Data Source

12/10/2012 Manhattan Beach, CA Federal Motor Vehicle Records

12/19/2012 CA Federal Motor Vehicle Records

10/17/2018 LONG BEACH, CA Federal Motor Vehicle Records

06/21/2019 LONG BEACH, CA Federal Motor Vehicle Records



Detailed Vehicle History 34 record(s) found

This section gives you a comprehensive and detailed information recorded in this
VIN.

Date Source Location Odometer Details

10/31/2012

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 199 Odometer Reading
From Dmv

12/10/2012

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA N/A

Registration
Event/renewal(leased
Vehicle)

12/10/2012

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA N/A

Title Issued Or
UpdatedFirst Owner
ReportedTitled Or
Registered As
Personal Lease
VehicleLoan Or Lien
Reported

12/19/2012

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA N/A Title(lien Reported)

11/22/2016

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 22,615 Odometer Reading
From Dmv

12/21/2016

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA N/A Title

12/21/2016

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA N/A

Title Issued Or
UpdatedNew Owner
Reported



Date Source Location Odometer Details

12/28/2016

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

MANHATTAN
BEACH, CA N/A Title Registration

Event Or Renewal

09/13/2018

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 28,647 Passed Emission
Inspection

09/14/2018

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 28,652 Odometer Reading
From Dmv

10/17/2018

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

LONG BEACH,
CA N/A

Title(lien
Reported)registration
Event/renewal

10/17/2018

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

LONG BEACH,
CA N/A

Title Issued Or
UpdatedNew Owner
ReportedLoan Or
Lien Reported

05/10/2019 Auto
Auction 

PACIFIC SW
REGION 36,003 Reported At Auto

Auction

05/30/2019 State
Agency CA N/A

Accident Reported,
Event Date Is Date
Reported To Dmv

06/21/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

LONG BEACH,
CA N/A Title(lien Reported)

07/03/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 36,003 Odometer Reading
From Dmv

07/09/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

SACRAMENTO,
CA N/A Titlesalvage



Date Source Location Odometer Details

07/19/2019 Auction WILMINGTON,
CALIFORNIA 36,003 Sale Status:

SoldPrice: $8,200

11/14/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 36,09736,039
Passed Emission
Inspectionemission
Inspection

11/15/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Titleregistration

Event/renewal

11/15/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Prior Salvage

11/15/2019

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A

New Owner
ReportedRebuilt Title
Issued

08/11/2020

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Title Registration

Event Or Renewal

07/07/2021
Auto
Insurance
Source 

CA N/A

Reported As
Insurance Loss -
Vehicle Sold By
Insurer. Claim Paid To
Insured

07/07/2021
Auto
Insurance
Source 

CA N/A Vehicle Reported As
Total Loss

07/07/2021
Auto
Insurance
Source 

N/A N/A Vehicle Had Fire
Damage

07/07/2021
Auto
Insurance
Source 

N/A N/A Vehicle Had Fire
Damage



Date Source Location Odometer Details

10/02/2021

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 54,794 Passed Emission
Inspection

10/07/2021

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

CA 54,848 Odometer Reading
From Dmv

10/08/2021

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Titleregistration

Event/renewal

10/08/2021

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Prior Salvage

10/08/2021

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A

New Owner
ReportedRebuilt Title
Issued

08/11/2022

Federal
Motor
Vehicle
Records 

GLENDALE,
CA N/A Title Registration

Event Or Renewal

- Independent
Source N/A 70,873 Current Estimated

Mileage



Disclaimer

The compilation of Detailed Vehicle History vehicle history report requires data third party data suppliers and other various data
sources. Detailed Vehicle History relies on its data sources for the accuracy and reliability of its information. Therefore, Detailed
Vehicle History or its agents assume no responsibility for errors or omissions in this report. In addition, Detailed Vehicle History,
expressly disclaims all warranties, express or implied, including any implied warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose.
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